# **ADOPTION NOTICE**

The undersigned Xspedius Managem	nent Co. of Lexington, LLC of O'Fallon,
Missouri hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had	
been originally filed and posted by it, all tariffs	s and supplements containing rates, rules
and regulations for furnishing facilities-bas	ed and resold local exchange service
(including special access and private line s	ervice) between various locations in the
Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed by the Pu	blic Service Commission of Kentucky by
American Communication Services of Lexing	gton, Inc., d/b/a_e.spire, of 131 National
Business Parkway, Suite 100, Annapolis Junc	tion, Maryland 20701 and in effect on the
day of, 20	_, the date on which the public service
business of the said American Communication	
over by it.	
This notice is issued on the 3rd	day of July, in conformity with KAR 5:011,
Section 11, of the Regulations for the filing of	of Tariffs of Public Utilities with the Public
Service Commission of Kentucky.	
	By: Colt Dilason
	Brett Heather Freedson
	Counsel for Xspedius
	Management Co. of Lexington, LLC
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
Authorized by Ky.P.S.C. Order No.	EFFECTIVE

AUG 0 4 2002

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
SECTION 9 (1)
BY SCHOOL BLU
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

#### **PSC ADOPTION NOTICE NO. 1**

## **ADOPTION NOTICE**

The undersigned American Communications Services of Lexington, Inc. d/b/a e-spire Communications, Inc. of 333 West Vine Street, Lexington, Kentucky 40507, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and posted by it, all tariffs and supplements containing rates, rules and administrative regulations for furnishing telecommunications services in Fayette County in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed with the Public Service Commission by American Communications Services of Lexington, Inc. of 333 West Vine Street, Lexington, Kentucky 40507 and in effect on the 13th day of April, 1998, the date on which the public service business of the said American Communications Services of Lexington, Inc was taken over by it.

This notice is issued on the 13th day of April, 1998, in conformity with Section 10 of P.S.C. Tariff administrative regulations adopted by the Public Service Commission.

American Communications Services of Lexington,

Inc.

d/b/a e·spire Communications, Inc.

By:

James C. Falvey

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

0015302.01

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

APR 15 1998

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Stephand Buy
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

## PRIVATE LINE SERVICES

## PRIVATE LINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

American Communications Services, Inc.
131 National Business Parkway, Suite 100
Annapolis Junction, Maryland 20701
(301) 617-4200

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING NETWORK TRANSMISSION SERVICES (INCLUDING DIGITAL CHANNELS) BETWEEN FIXED POINTS IN THE STATE OF KENTUCKY.

This tariff is on file with the Kentucky Public Service Commission, and copies may be inspected during normal business hours at the Company's principal place of business.

Issued: March 27, 1996

Issued By: \_

Riley M. Murphy, Secretary

American Communications Services of

Lexington, Inc.

131 National Business Parkway, Suite 100

Annapolis Junction, MD 20701

Effective Date: March 27, 1996

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

APR 10 1880

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Orden C. Neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### PRIVATE LINE SERVICES

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents

1

CONCURRING, CONNECTING AND OTHER PARTICIPATING CARRIERS

2

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

APR 10 1996

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Onder C. Merc TIR OF BELIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued: March 27, 1996

Effective Date: March 27, 1996

Issued By:

Riley M. Murphy, Secretary

American Communications Services of

Lexington, Inc.

131 National Business Parkway, Suite 100 Annapolis Junction, MD 20701

## PRIVATE LINE SERVICES

# CONCURRING, CONNECTING AND OTHER PARTICIPATING CARRIERS

Concurring Carriers:

American Communications Services of Lexington, Inc. concurs in the Tariff filed by American Communications Services of Louisville, Inc.

Connecting Carriers:

None

Other Participating Carriers:

None

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

APR 10 1996

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011.

BY: C. Marker C. Marker STON

Issued: March 27, 1996

Issued By:

Riley M. Murphy, Secretary

American Communications Services of

Lexington, Inc.

131 National Business Parkway, Suite 100

Annapolis Junction, MD 20701

Effective Date: March 27, 1996